
Friday 5th May 2023 

 Monday 8th May 

BANK HOLIDAY 

Tuesday 9th May 

Y6 Yoga at 8am 

Y6 SATs  

Y3/4 Hockey 

Wednesday 10th May 

Y6 Yoga at 8am 

Y6 SATs  

Open The Book 

Panathlon Event 

Thursday 11th May 

Y6 Yoga at 8am 

Y6 SATs 

Friday 12th May  

Y6 Yoga at 8am 

Y6 SATs 

Y6 Park Visit pm 

Monday 15th May  

Mr Chandler Signing 
Assembly 

Thursday 18th May  

Y3/4 Cricket 

Monday 22nd May 

Reverend Amanda Assembly 

Wednesday 24th May  

Y6 Visit to Holocaust 
Centre 

Friday 26th May  

Y6 VE Day Celebration 

School closes for Half 
Term—one week  

 

Opal = 99%   

Pearl = 1004% 

Aquamarine = 94.8% 

Emerald = 100% 

Diamond = 95.2%  

Topaz = 95.7% 

Jet = 99.1%  

Amethyst = 96.4% 

Whole School 
Attendance  

97.5% 

Whole School Weekly Attendance  

A Coronation Celebration 
for the Copley Community!  

It was lovely to see so many 
family members join us for 
our picnic today. Our school 
Twitter account 
(@CopleyJunior) is filled with 
colourful images from 
lunchtime so do visit and see 
if you can spot your crown or 
red, white and blue costume.  

I know lots of you have exciting events planned over 
the bank holiday weekend—fingers crossed that the 
weather is fine!   

From Tuesday next week, Year 6 are invited to 
arrive at school at 8am in their PE kit for yoga and 
breakfast before the school day starts. Year 6 
pupils have worked so hard and I know they will use 
the statutory tests as a chance to shine and 
demonstrate all of their skills. They are all well 
prepared and I am proud of all of them.  

Unfortunately, we have seen an increase in the 
number of parents walking through the staff car 
park with children. Please use the path when 
entering and exiting the school site to ensure 
everyone’s safety. Thank you for your continued 
support with this matter.  


